

2020 CDBG D Street Street Improvements - Federally Funded

BID RECAP - APPARENT LOW BIDDER - Sierra Nevada Construction

		Apparen	nt Low Bidder	Bidder											
				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Q&D Construction, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction		West Coast Paving, Inc		MKD Construction, Inc.	
Bid Iten	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Perform Root Mitigation by an ISA Certified Arborist, complete (Contingent)	15	HR	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$224.00	\$3,360.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
2	Place 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface, complete (Contingent)	100	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
3	Pulverize Existing Pavement and Base, (10-Inch Depth), complete and in place	27,849	SF	\$1.25	\$34,811.25	\$0.85	\$23,671.65	\$1.00	\$27,849.00	\$1.00	\$27,849.00	\$2.10	\$58,482.90	\$2.25	\$62,660.25
4	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, complete and in place (Contingent)	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
5	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place	27,849	SF	\$3.40	\$94,686.60	\$2.90	\$80,762.10	\$3.00	\$83,547.00	\$3.00	\$83,547.00	\$3.00	\$83,547.00	\$4.50	\$125,320.50
6	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Patch, complete and in place	650	SF	\$7.50	\$4,875.00	\$7.70	\$5,005.00	\$8.50	\$5,525.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$9.50	\$6,175.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00
7	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	1,977	LF	\$43.00	\$85,011.00	\$44.00	\$86,988.00	\$40.00	\$79,080.00	\$50.00	\$98,850.00	\$49.00	\$96,873.00	\$55.00	\$108,735.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	9,805	SF	\$12.50	\$122,562.50	\$11.00	\$107,855.00	\$11.50	\$112,757.50	\$13.50	\$132,367.50	\$12.50	\$122,562.50	\$10.25	\$100,501.25
_	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway Approach, complete and														
9	in place Remove Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway Approach, complete and	2,620	SF	\$14.00	\$36,680.00	\$13.50	\$35,370.00	\$13.00	\$34,060.00	\$14.50	\$37,990.00	\$19.50	\$51,090.00	\$14.00	\$36,680.00
10	in place	1,729	SF	\$16.00	\$27,664.00	\$19.50	\$33,715.50	\$17.00	\$29,393.00	\$17.50	\$30,257.50	\$28.50	\$49,276.50	\$16.00	\$27,664.00
		,													
11	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in place Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel,	8	EA	\$3,350.00	\$26,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00
12	complete and in place	376	SF	\$16.00	\$6,016.00	\$22.50	\$8,460.00	\$25.00	\$9,400.00	\$19.00	\$7,144.00	\$28.00	\$10,528.00	\$27.50	\$10,340.00
	Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC 3-Foot Wide Valley Gutter complete				, ,	•	, ,		, ,		. ,				, ,
13	and in place	83	SF	\$14.00	\$1,162.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00	\$32.00	\$2,656.00	\$31.00	\$2,573.00	\$21.00	\$1,743.00
14	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00
15	Protect and Adjust Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and in place	8	EA	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
16	Protect and Adjust Sanitary Sewer Clean Out to Finish Grade, complete and in place	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
17	Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete and in place	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
4.0	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, (Type II waterborne) complete and in			14 =0			1000	14.50		10.50		10.00	1000.00		
18	place	250	LF	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$125.00	\$3.20	\$800.00	\$1.15	\$287.50
19	Install 24-inch Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	55	LF	\$22.50	\$1,237.50	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$13.00	\$715.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$19.00	\$1,045.00	\$17.25	\$948.75
20	Install International Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	300	LF	\$22.50	\$6,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$17.25	\$5,175.00
21	Install 8-foot STOP Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$403.00	\$1,612.00
22	24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	6	EA	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
23	Paint Curb, complete and in place	125	LF	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.30	\$287.50
24	Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,577.25	\$22,577.25	\$32,311.00	\$32,311.00	\$18,123.00	\$18,123.00	\$33,424.60	\$33,424.60	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
25	Force Account	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00

\$522,630.85 \$496,007.00 \$498,000.00 \$536,444.00 \$611,000.00 \$626,694.75